## SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 591

March 31, 2006 – Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 2, line 23: delete the material beginning with "If the" and ending with
3	"sex offense" on line 25.
4	2. Page 3, line 2: delete "that existed before January 1, 2006".
5	<b>3.</b> Page 4, line 19: after "terminated under" insert "sub. (2m),".
6	<b>4.</b> Page 4, line 22: after that line insert:
7	"(dm) "Passive positioning system tracking" means tracking using a system
8	that monitors, identifies, and records a person's location.".
9	<b>5.</b> Page 5, line 8: delete that line and substitute:
10	"(2) WHO IS COVERED. Except as provided in sub. (2m), the".
11	<b>6.</b> Page 7, line 1: before that line insert:

2005 – 2006 Legislature – 2 –

1	"(2m) Passive positioning system tracking. If a person who is subject to
2	lifetime tracking under sub. (2) (a) 1., 2., or 3. completes his or her sentence, including
3	any probation, parole, or extended supervision, the department may decide to use
4	passive positioning system tracking instead of maintaining lifetime tracking.".
5	7. Page 7, line 1: delete "The department" and substitute "Except as provided
6	in sub. (2m), the".
7	8. Page 7, line 19: after "services" insert "and passive positioning system
8	tracking services".
9	9. Page 8, line 15: after "tracking" insert "or passive positioning system
10	tracking".
11	${f 10.}$ Page 8, line 19: after "tracking" insert "or passive positioning system
12	tracking".
13	<b>11.</b> Page 18, line 11: delete lines 11 to 19.
14	<b>12.</b> Page 20, line 13: after " <u>residence</u> " insert " <u>. except the department may</u>
15	arrange for placement of the person outside the person's city, village, or town of
16	residence if the department approves placement of the person with the person's
17	spouse, parent, or adult sibling".
18	<b>13.</b> Page 23, line 23: before that line insert:
19	"(2m) REPORT REQUIRED. Within 6 months of the effective date of this subsection,
20	the department of corrections shall submit to the joint committee on finance a report
21	on the contract entered into by the department of corrections for global positioning
22	system tracking services under section 301.48 (3) of the statutes, as created by this
23	act.".

1	<b>14.</b> Page 24, line 5: delete "1g. and".
2	${f 15.}$ Page 24, line 17: delete the material beginning with "the first" and ending
3	with "publication" on line 18 and substitute "July 1, 2007".
4	(END)